
Emerging Centers call #32, January 2023 
Emerging-Centers Track (third Wednesdays) 
 
Wednesday, Jan 18, 2023 - 12p ET / 11a CT / 10a MT / 9a PT / 7a HT 
 
Recent NSF CC* Planning Grant Recipients 
A panel of CC* Planning PIs will join our track for a discussion about their projects and to reflect on the 
process of creating a planning proposal and project. Our guests: 

●​ Dan Stageman - CUNY John Jay College of Criminal Justice  
○​ Undertaking a Process that will Create a Comprehensive Blueprint for Improving 

Cyber-Infrastructure at John Jay College, CUNY 
●​ Tony Skjellum - University of Tennessee Chattanooga  

○​ CRIA: Planning a Regional Cyber-Infrastructure-Research Consortium for Middle 
Tennessee 

●​ Yanyan Zhuang & Greg Williams - University of Colorado at Colorado Springs 
○​ UCCS Computational Cluster for Science 
○​ Report URL https://vast.uccs.edu/~tboult/NSF_CC_Report_2022.pdf  

●​ (couldn’t attend due to conflict) Yongning Tang - Illinois State University 
○​ Fostering Data Driven STEM Research and Education Through Cyberinfrastructure at 

Illinois State University 

AGENDA: 

●​ Opening Slide  
●​ CaRCC Single-slide overview:  CaRCC One-Slide r2.pptx
●​ Presentation / Panel Discussion 
●​ EC future topics/facilitators call-out 

Sign-In (Name / Affiliation / Email): 
1.​ Anthony Skjellum, UTC, tony-skjellum@utc.edu 
2.​ Jane Combs /University of Cincinnati / combsje@uc.edu 
3.​ Rich Knepper / Cornell University / rich.knepper@cornell.edu  
4.​ Colin Odden / Ohio State University / odden.2@osu.edu 
5.​ Greg Williams/ University of Colorado Colorado Springs / greg.williams@uccs.edu  
6.​ Liam Forbes / University of Alaska Fairbanks / loforbes@alaska.edu  
7.​ Daniel Stageman / CUNY John Jay College / dstageman@jjay.cuny.edu  
8.​ Claire Mizumoto / University of California San Diego / claire@ucsd.edu 
9.​ Trina Marmarelli / Reed College / marmaret@reed.edu 
10.​Jens Mueller / Miami University / muellej@miamioh.edu 
11.​Wyatt Madej / Manhattan College/ wmadej01@manhattan.edu 
12.​Marianne Colgrove / Reed College / mcolgrove@reed.edu 
13.​Patrick Clemins / Vermont EPSCoR, University of Vermont / patrick.clemins@uvm.edu 
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14.​Jeff Dusenberry / UMass Boston / jeff.dusenberry@umb.edu 
15.​Grigory Shamov /University of Manitoba, Canada/ Grigory.Shamov@umanitoba.ca  
16.​Yanyan Zhuang / University of Colorado Colorado Springs / yzhuang@uccs.edu  
17.​Dana Brunson / Internet2 / dbrunson@internet2.edu  

 
(Max connection count 24) 

Notes/Comments: 
Possible to ask NSF awardees for their successful proposals (budgets redacted) - may help 
your own drafting efforts. 
 
Tips: getting C-level buy-in (and inform them!), manage up - very important, get internal letter of 
collaboration; money asks can be difficult or non-starters, but can ask for time commitment. 
 
Some potential questions for panelists: 

●​ All of these projects required a considerable amount of collaboration, how did you 
bring in campus partners and get buy-in? Any particular difficulties or surprises 
from the experience? 

●​ Are there particular stakeholder needs that you felt required adjusting your plan 
(from the NSF or from users on campus)? 

●​ As this is a planning project, what are the strategies you are using to keep the 
planning process on track and prepare for the next stage to submit? 

●​ Has the planning process uncovered any things that were not anticipated and 
need to be accounted for? 

 
 

Send questions or comments to the ec-coordinators@carcc.org 

The call will take place via the Zoom links below (Please note the new link): 
https://utah.zoom.us/my/carcc?pwd=TjFuR3VVM2d5eE5zWn 
Password: 31415926 

 
One tap mobile 
+13462487799,,8240518198#,,#,31415926# US (Houston) 
+16699006833,,8240518198#,,#,31415926# US (San Jose) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
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Join by Skype for Business: 
https://utah.zoom.us/skype/8240518198EvWWxDTFBCUT09 

 
Meeting ID: 824 051 8198 
 

 
Please be aware of our CARCC Code of Conduct: 
https://carcc.org/about/carcc-code-of-conduct/  
 
Slack invite link: 
https://join.slack.com/t/carcc/shared_invite/enQtNzUyMDcwMTAxNzQ2LWMzMmVkMWE1YjM0
OGVkNWY2YTJjOTcyZmI3M2FiYzg0MGRlMjIwYWVlMmU0OTZiOWQxY2Y2YTJlYjQ3YzQ1Yj
U 
 
CaRCC Single Slide Overview 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/19YdbRPqYFXlGO6B3-Z15MRcEAVtNF6OASJkKs-8Mz7
M/edit#rch Computing Consortium Overview slide 
 
Zoom Chat: 
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